

MAHARASHTRA BADMINTON ASSOCIATION

(Affiliated to : Badminton Association of India)** (Affiliated to Maharashtra Olympic Association) (Society Registration No. 229/76, GBBSD BPT Registration No. F 4076 (Mumbai)

Address all correspondence to: Hon. General Secretary, 501, Suruchi CHS, M. G. Road, Near Bhaskar Colony, Next to Patel Pharma, Naupada, Thane (West) - 400 602. Maharashtra, INDIA Contact No.: +91 96190 16663 E-mail: vadshrikant@gmail.com

Ref: MBA/2-012/FEB24

Date: 12 February 2024

Arun Lakhani Hon, President

Shrish Boralkar Hon. Deputy President

Mangesh Kashikar Hon. Sr. Vice President

Sudhir Gadgil Hon. Vice President

Pankaj Thakur Hon. Vice President

Omkar Hajare Hon, Vice President

Mohan Shah Hon, Vice President

Pradeep Gabada Hon. Vice President

> Jagdish Joshi Hon. Treasurer

Shrikant Vad Hon. Gen. Secretary

Siddharth Patil Hon. Jt. Secretary

Jovel Chandekar Hon, Secretary -

Coaching & Development

Ashish Bajpai Hon. Secretary -Tournaments To,

Hon. Secretaries,

All affiliated District Associations of Maharashtra Badminton Association.

Subject: Renewal of BAI ID.

Dear all,

Enclosed herewith please find circulars from Badminton Association of India regarding the above subject.

In this connection I request all the District Secretaries to follow the following process:

- 1. Kindly collect a demand draft of Rs. 1000 in the name of Badminton Association of India payable at New Delhi.
- 2. Prepare an Excel file of all the Applications along with Demand draft due for renewal and send to the undersigned on or before 1st March 2024.
- 3. Please also note that BAI Software is being updated for online submission of the said applications of renewal of BAI IDs as well as payment from each player. Those who want to avail the online facility please wait for the further circular from BAI.
- 4. Please attach the details of the player (Name, DOB, BAI ID, District etc.) along with each Demand Draft before sending it to the undersigned.
- 5. Please also note that till the time all BAI IDs are renewed you may forward your entries to various tournaments through normal online procedure.
- 6. The same procedure will be followed for renewal of BWF IDs.
- 7. Applications sent through your Districts Associations will only be accepted. Players shall not send their applications of BAI ID renewals Individually directly to the undersigned.

After receiving the BAI ID renewal applications along with DD from the concerned District Associations the same will be forwarded to BAI in due course of time.

Thanking You. MINTON Hon. Gen Secretary

Yours Sincerely
Shrikant Vad
Hon. Gen. Secretary.







BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

(Affiliated to the Badminton World Federation and Badminton Asia Confederation)

PRESIDENT
DR. HIMANTA BISWA SARMA
Chief Minister
Government of Assam
himantabiswa@icloud.com

HONY. GEN. SECRETARY SANJAY MISHRA +91 7700984107 srsanjaymishra@gmail.com secygen@badmintonindia.org HONY. TREASURER ARUN LAKHANI arun.lakhani@vilindia.com

February 9th, 2024

BAI/GEN/BAI ID/015/2024

Hony. Secretaries
All Affiliated Units
Badminton Association of India

CIRCULAR FOR RENEWAL OF BAI IDS

Dear Sirs,

As per Circular No. BAI/GEN/BAI ID/333/2024 dated 3rd January 2024 from Badminton Association of India (BAI) regarding the extension of dates for the renewal of BAI IDs, the development of the online system for BAI IDs renewal is currently delayed due to technical reasons and expected to be finalized soon.

Those wishing to renew their BAI IDs can submit a demand draft through their respective state associations, as all BAI IDs are set to be deactivated starting from February 11th, 2024.

Thanking you

(Sanjay Mishra) Hony. General Secretary











BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

(Affiliated to the Badminton World Federation and Badminton Asia Confederation)

PRESIDENT
DR. HIMANTA BISWA SARMA
Chief Minister
Government of Assam
himantabiswa@icloud.com

HONY. GEN. SECRETARY SANJAY MISHRA +91 7700984107 srsanjaymishra@gmail.com secygen@badmintonindia.org HONY. TREASURER ARUN LAKHANI arun.lakhani@vilindia.com

January 3rd, 2024

BAI/GEN/BAI ID/333/2024

Hony. Secretaries
All Affiliated Units
Badminton Association of India

BAI CIRCULAR FOR RENEWAL OF BAI IDS

Dear Sirs,

As per BAI's Circular No. BAI/BAI ID/182/2023 dated 29th May 2023 regarding the renewal of BAI IDs, the deadline for the renewal of BAI IDs has been extended from 1st January 2024 to 1st February 2024. This extension is due to the ongoing development of the online system for BAI ID renewal, which is expected to be finalized by the last week of January 2024.

Renewal of BAI IDs consequently, starting from 1st February 2024, players will have the option to renew their BAI IDs online.

Thanking you

(Sanjay Mishra) Hony. General Secretary











BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

(Affiliated to the Badminton World Federation and Badminton Asia Confederation)

PRESIDENT
DR. HIMANTA BISWA SARMA
Chief Minister
Government of Assam
himantabiswa@icloud.com

HONY. GEN. SECRETARY SANJAY MISHRA +91 7700984107 srsanjaymishra@gmail.com secygen@badmintonindia.org HONY. TREASURER
ARUN LAKHANI
arun.lakhani@vilindia.com

BAI/BAI ID/182/2023

29th May 2023

Hony. Secretaries All Affiliated Units Badminton Association of India

CREATION OF NEW BAI ID / BWF ID

Dear Sir,

You are aware that in the Annual General Meeting of Badminton Association of India held at Guwahati on 21st May 2023, following decisions have been taken in regard to creation of BAI ID / BWF ID of players through affiliated Units:-

- a) Rs.3,000/- for creation of New BAI ID
- b) Rs.5,000/- for creation of New BWF ID one time
- c) Rs.1,000/- for renewal of BAI ID every year (between 01 January to 31st March) without renewal of BAI ID a player will not be able to participate in any tournament.

The demand draft will be issued in favour of Badminton Association of India along-with application of BAI ${\rm ID}$ / ${\rm BWF}$ ${\rm ID}$.

Above regulations will come into effect from 15^{th} June 2023. The renewal of the BAI ID will commence from 01 January 2024.

Copy to:

President, BAI

Executive Members of BAT

Sanjay Mishra Hony. General Secretary

